FLOOR AMENDMENT

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
State of Oklahoma

SPEAKER:
CHAIR:
I move to amend <u>HB2010</u>
Page 1 Section 1 Lines 21
Of the Engrossed Bill
By inserting after the word "person" and before the word "in" the following language: ", including a person";
Page 1, Section 1, Line 23: By inserting a comma "," after the word "Act";
Page 3, Section 1, Lines 11 and 16: By striking the word "handgun" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "firearm";
Page 4, Section 1, Line 1: By striking the word "from" and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language: "or otherwise in lawful";
Page 4, Section 1, Line 1: By striking all language beginning with the word "handgun" through the word "places" and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language: "firearm from carrying or possessing the firearm on the property";
Page 5, Section 1, Line 24: By inserting after the word "Act" the following language: "or who is carrying or in possession of a firearm as otherwise permitted by law or who is carrying or in possession of a machete, blackjack, loaded cane, hand chain or metal knuckles";
(AMENDMENT CONTINUED BELOW)
AMEND TITLE TO CONFORM TO AMENDMENTS
Amendment submitted by: Jon Echols Adopted:

Reading Clerk

Page 6, Section 1, Line 1:

By striking the word "handgun" and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language: "firearm, machete, blackjack, loaded cane, hand chain or metal knuckles";

Page 6, Section 1, Lines 4 and 5:

By striking all language beginning with the word "as" on Line 4 through the word "license" on Line 5 and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language: "to be college, university or technology center school property";

Page 6, Section 1, Lines 7 and 8:

By striking the word "handgun" on Lines 7 and 8 and inserting in lieu thereof on Lines 7 and 8, the following language: "firearm, machete, blackjack, loaded cane, hand chain or metal knuckles";

Page 6, Section 1, Line 13:

By striking the word "handguns" and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language: "firearms, machetes, blackjacks, loaded canes, hand chains or metal knuckles";

Page 6, Section 1, Line 18:

By striking the word "handgun" and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language: "firearm, machete, blackjack, loaded cane, hand chain or metal knuckles";

Page 7, Section 1, Line 9:

By inserting after the word "license" the following language: "or any person in lawful possession of a firearm, machete, blackjack, loaded cane, hand chain or metal knuckles";

Page 7, Section 1, Lines 9 and 10:

By striking all language beginning with the word "handgun" on Line 9 through the word "license" on Line 10 and inserting in lieu thereof, the following language: "firearm, machete, blackjack, loaded cane, hand chain or metal knuckles"; and

Page 7, Section 1, Line 19:

By striking the word "pistol" and inserting in lieu thereof, the word "firearm".